
                                          

BASE YEAR Jan Feb March April May June July August September October November December
2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
2016*=100 132.6 132.2 135.9 138.3 138.3 139.0 140.5 142.1 142.7 144.0 144.0
2001=100 373.9 372.8 383.2 390.0 390.0 392.0 396.2 400.7 402.4 406.1 406.1
1982=100 2093.8 2087.7 2145.9 2184.0 2184.0 2195.2 2218.7 2243.9 2253.4 2274.2 2274.2
1960=100 10406.2 10375.9 10665.1 10854.5 10854.48 10910.1 11026.9 11152.2 11199.4 11302.8 11302.8
1949=100 13244.2 13205.7 13573.8 13814.8 13814.85 13885.6 14034.2 14193.7 14253.8 14385.4 14385.4
1944=100 17482.4 17431.5 17917.4 18235.6 18235.56 18329.0 18525.2 18735.7 18815.0 18988.7 18988.7
1939=100 45629.1 45496.2 46764.4 47594.9 47594.92 47838.7 48350.8 48900.2 49107.2 49560.5 49560.5
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